OP \$590.00 379869

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		12/01/2021	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 500
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	FORCE 3, LLC
Street Address:	2151 PRIEST BRIDGE DRIVE
City:	CROFTON
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

THOI ENTI NOMBERO Total. 25				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3798699	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4080199	VARROW		
Registration Number:	5697788	S		
Registration Number:	5414242	FIVEOUT		
Registration Number:	4586867	BRIGHTLIGHT		
Registration Number:	4586868	ASK MORE OF YOUR DATA		
Registration Number:	4586869	BRIGHT LIGHT		
Registration Number:	4699453	VANTAGEPOINT		
Registration Number:	3925248	SYNNEFO		
Registration Number:	3615551	REALIZE THE BUSINESS VALUE OF IT		
Registration Number:	4466775	KILLERIT		
Registration Number:	2608505	FORSYTHE TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2608504	FORSYTHE SOLUTIONS		
	-	TRADEMARK		

900659676 REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0739

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608503	FORSYTHE
Registration Number:	4631754	RETAIL+
Registration Number:	4793737	THE POWER OF DENSITY
Registration Number:	5052450	META7
Registration Number:	5005284	FORSYTHE HOSTING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3615552	
Registration Number:	3796721	FORSYTHE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1719080	FORSYTHE MCARTHUR
Registration Number:	4603520	FORSYTHE DATA CENTERS
Registration Number:	5247915	THE NETWORK SECURITY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1531957 TM REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Imennova
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Imennova/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page4.tif source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page5.tif source=Sirius - Trademark Release [Executed]#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc. and Force 3, LLC. (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Borrowers, the Grantors and the other parties thereto in favor of the Agent, the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6683/0491;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, in each case arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Trademarks or such Proceeds and products under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. The Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterpart signature pages, each constituting an original,

but all together one and the same instrument. The Grantors acknowledge that this Release is and shall be effective upon execution and delivery by the parties hereto. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (i.e., a "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof and any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

- 6. <u>Severability</u>. In the event and to the extent that any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid or unenforceable by reason of the operation of any law or by reason of the interpretation placed thereon by any court, this Release shall to such extent be construed as not containing such provision, but only as to such locations where such law or interpretation is operative, and the invalidity or unenforceability of such provision shall not affect the validity of any remaining provisions hereof, and any and all other provisions hereof which are otherwise lawful and valid shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with and governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS **BRANCH**

as Agent

By: Name: Lingzi Huang

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: Dank Sogan

Name: Daniel Kogan

Title: Authorized Signatory

GRANTORS:

SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Z Name:

HEMANT KAPAOJA

Title:

FORCE 3, LLC

By: Name:

VICHARY THANKS

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademark Registrations:</u>

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration	
		INO.		Date	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS (Class 35)	3,798,699	8/11/2009	6/8/2010	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	VARROW (Classes 37 & 42)	4,080,199	5/27/2011	1/3/2012	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized S) (Classes 35&41)	5,697,788	9/16/2016	3/12/2019	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FIVEOUT (Classes 35 & 42)	5,414,242	1/26/2017	2/27/2018	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	BRIGHTLIGHT (Classes 35 & 42)	4,586,867	3/21/2013	8/19/2014	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	ASK MORE OF YOUR DATA (Classes 35 & 42)	4,586,868	3/21/2013	8/19/2014	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	BRIGHTLIGHT & DESIGN (Classes 35 & 42)	4,586,869	3/21/2013	8/19/2014	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	VANTAGEPOINT (Class 42)	4,699,453	7/29/2014	3/10/2015	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	SYNNEFO (Class 42)	3,925,248	7/6/2010	3/1/2011	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	REALIZE THE BUSINESS VALUE OF IT (Classes 35, 36 & 42)	3,615,551	9/26/2008	5/5/2009	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	KILLERIT (Class 42)	4,466,775	12/3/2010	1/14/2014	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE TECHNOLOGY (Classes 35, 36 & 42)	2,608,505	11/18/1999	8/20/2002	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE SOLUTIONS (Classes 35, 36 & 42)	2,608,504	11/18/1999	8/20/2002	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE (Classes 35, 36, & 42)	2,608,503	11/18/1999	8/20/2002	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	RETAIL+ (Class 42)	4,631,754	3/18/2014	11/4/2014	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	THE POWER OF DENSITY (Class 42)	4,793,737	12/2/2014	8/18/2015	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	META7 (Classes 35 & 42)	5,052,450	6/29/2015	10/4/2016	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE HOSTING SOLUTIONS (Classes 38 & 42)	5,005,284	6/30/2015	7/19/2016	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE LOGO (Classes 35, 36 & 42)	3,615,552	9/26/2008	5/5/2009	
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE INTERNATIONAL (Class 35)	3,796,721	10/30/2008	6/1/2010	

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE MCARTHUR (Class 42)	1,719,080	6/5/1991	9/22/1992
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.	FORSYTHE DATA CENTERS (Classes 35 & 42)	4,603,520	3/18/2014	9/9/2014
Force 3, LLC	THE NETWORK SECURITY COMPANY (Classes 35, 37 & 42)	5,247,915	2/18/2015	7/18/2017

RECORDED: 12/01/2021